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TREE PRESERVATION ORDER No.3 1990

(Langroyd, Colne)

FIRST SCHEDULE

Trees specified individually

(encircled in black on the map)

Description

Ash

Alder

Alder

Alder

Ash

Ash

Wild Cherry

Sycamore

Oak

Qak

Scots Pine

Sycamore

Ash

Ash

Ash

Situation

On eastern boundary along west
gide of Langroyd Rocad in parcel
No.9940,

On eastern boundary along west
side of Langroyd Road in parcel
No.9940.

On eastern boundary along west
side of Langroyd Road in parcel
No.9940.

On eastern boundary along west
side of Langroyd Road in parcel
No.9940.

Towards northern boundary in
parcel No.9940

On field boundary between parcel
No's. 8828 and 9940.

On field boundary between parcel
No's. 8828 and 9940.

On field boundary between patcel
No's. 8828 and 9940,

On field boundary between parcel
No's. 8828 and 9940.

On field boundary between parcel
No's. 8828 and 9940.

On field boundary between parcel
No's. 8828 and 9940.

Oon field boundary between parcel
No's. 9825 and 8828.

on field boundary between parcel
No's. 9825 and 8828.

On field boundary between parcel
No.8828 and field to the south
of parcel 9825.

On field boundary between parcel

No.8828 and field to the south
of parcel 9825.

Grid Ref,

89084131

89084136

89084138

89074143

88994147

88854136

88864135

88874135

88884134

889141133

88954131

88974127

88974126

88964124

88964123



No. on Map

T16
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T23

T24

T25

TPOAGX

Description

Sycamore

Ash

Ash

Ash

Lime

Sycamore

Sycamore

Sycamore

Sycamore

Sycamore

In parcel No.9618 north
of Langroyd Hall Hotel

In parcel No.9618 north
of Langroyd Hall Hotel

In parcel No.9618 north
of Langroyd Hall Hotel

In parcel No.9618 north
of Langroyd Hall Hotel

In parcel No.9618 north
of Langroyd Hall Hotel

In parcel No.9618 north
of Langroyd Hall Hotel

In parcel No.9618 north
of Langroyd Hall Hotel

In parcel No.9618 north
of Langroyd Hall Hotel

In parcel No.9618 north
of Langroyd Hall Hotel

In parcel No.9618 north
Langroyd Hall Hotel

east

east

east

east

east

east

west

west

west

of

Grid Ref.

88984120

88994119

89004119

89014118

88994116

88984117

88954118

88944119

88944120

88954120
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Tree Preservation Order No.

3 1990

{Langroyd,

Colne)

FIRST SCHEDULE

Trees specified by reference to a Group

(within a broken black line on the map)

Description

A linear group of 1
Lime and 12 Sycamore

4 linear group of
18 Sycamore

A linear group of 2
Lime and 4 Sycamore

A linear group of 2
Dak, 2 Ash, 10 Sycamore
and 1 Horse Chestnut

A linear group of 3
Ash

A group of 2 Ash

A linear group of 3
Ash and 2 Sycamore

A linear group of 5
Sycamore

A linear group of 10
Ash and 1 Oak

A group of 11 Sycamore
6 Elm, 3 Ash and 2
Beech

A linear group of 2
Ash and 3 Sycamore
A linear group of 3
Ash and 3 Sycamore
A linear group of 10

Ash and 8 Sycamore

A group of 23 Sycamore
2 0ak and 1 Lime

A linear group of 4
Sycamore and 1 Elm

Situation

On north east side of
driveway leading to
Langroyd Hall Hotel

On south west side of
driveway leading to
Langroyd Hall Hotel

Along boundary wall
south of Langroyd

On eastern boundary
along west side of
Langroyd Road

On northern boundary
in parcel No.9940

Towards western boun-
dary in parcel No.9940

On field boundary

between parcel Nos.
8446 and 9940

On field boundary

between parcel Nos.
8828 and 7036

Central in parcel
No. 9940

Between parcel Nos.
9825 and 9940

On field boundary
between parcel Nos.
9618 and 9940

In eastern end of
parcel No.9618

On field boundary

between parcel Nos.
9618 and 8828

0n boundary in parcel
Nc.9618 west of Langroyd
Hall Hotel

Along boundary wall
north east of Langroyd

Grid Reference

89054105

8904105

89054109

89084118

89024146

88954142

88874141

88834135

88984136

88994129

89054127

89034123

88854125

88924114

89064113



