TREE PRESERVATION ORDER No.3 1990 (Langroyd, Colne)

FIRST SCHEDULE

Trees specified individually (encircled in black on the map)

No. on Map	Description	Situation	Grid Ref.
Tl	Ash	On eastern boundary along west side of Langroyd Road in parcel No.9940.	89084131
Т2	Alder	On eastern boundary along west side of Langroyd Road in parcel No.9940.	89084136
Т3	Alder	On eastern boundary along west side of Langroyd Road in parcel No.9940.	89084138
Т4	Alder	On eastern boundary along west side of Langroyd Road in parcel No.9940.	89074143
т5	Ash	Towards northern boundary in parcel No.9940	88994147
Т6	Ash	On field boundary between parcel No's. 8828 and 9940.	88854136
т7	Wild Cherry	On field boundary between parcel No's. 8828 and 9940.	88864135
Т8	Sycamore	On field boundary between parcel No's. 8828 and 9940.	88874135
Т9	Oak	On field boundary between parcel No's. 8828 and 9940.	88884134
т10	Oak	On field boundary between parcel No's. 8828 and 9940.	88914133
т11	Scots Pine	On field boundary between parcel No's. 8828 and 9940.	88954131
T12	Sycamore	On field boundary between parcel No's. 9825 and 8828.	88974127
т13	Ash	On field boundary between parcel No's. 9825 and 8828.	88974126
т14	Ash	On field boundary between parcel No.8828 and field to the south of parcel 9825.	88964124
Т15	Ash	On field boundary between parcel No.8828 and field to the south of parcel 9825.	88964123

No. on Map	Description	Situation	<u>Grid Ref.</u>
T16	Sycamore	In parcel No.9618 north east of Langroyd Hall Hotel	88984120
T17	Ash	In parcel No.9618 north east of Langroyd Hall Hotel	88994119
T18	Ash	In parcel No.9618 north east of Langroyd Hall Hotel	89004119
Т19	Ash	In parcel No.9618 north east of Langroyd Hall Hotel	89014118
T20	Lime	In parcel No.9618 north east of Langroyd Hall Hotel	88994116
T21	Sycamore	In parcel No.9618 north east of Langroyd Hall Hotel	88984117
T22	Sycamore	In parcel No.9618 north west of Langroyd Hall Hotel	88954118
т23	Sycamore	In parcel No.9618 north west of Langroyd Hall Hotel	88944119
Т24	Sycamore	In parcel No.9618 north west of Langroyd Hall Hotel	88944120
Т25	Sycamore	In parcel No.9618 north of Langroyd Hall Hotel	88954120

Tree Preservation Order No. 3 1990 (Langroyd, Colne)

FIRST SCHEDULE

Trees specified by reference to a Group (within a broken black line on the map)

	Within a broken bro	011 12110 010 0111 111 117	
No. on Map	Description	Situation	Grid Reference
Gl	A linear group of 1 Lime and 12 Sycamore	On north east side of driveway leading to Langroyd Hall Hotel	89054105
G2	A linear group of 18 Sycamore	On south west side of driveway leading to Langroyd Hall Hotel	8904105
G3	A linear group of 2 Lime and 4 Sycamore	Along boundary wall south of Langroyd	89054109
G4	A linear group of 2 Oak, 2 Ash, 10 Sycamore and 1 Horse Chestnut	On eastern boundary along west side of Langroyd Road	89084118
G5	A linear group of 3 Ash	On northern boundary in parcel No.9940	89024146
G6	A group of 2 Ash	Towards western boun- dary in parcel No.9940	88954142
G7	A linear group of 3 Ash and 2 Sycamore	On field boundary between parcel Nos. 8446 and 9940	88874141
G8	A linear group of 5 Sycamore	On field boundary between parcel Nos. 8828 and 7036	88834135
G9	A linear group of 10 Ash and 1 Oak	Central in parcel No.9940	88984136
G10	A group of 11 Sycamore 6 Elm, 3 Ash and 2 Beech	Between parcel Nos. 9825 and 9940	88994129
G11	A linear group of 2 Ash and 3 Sycamore	On field boundary between parcel Nos. 9618 and 9940	89054127
G12	A linear group of 3 Ash and 3 Sycamore	In eastern end of parcel No.9618	89034123
G13	A linear group of 10 Ash and 8 Sycamore	On field boundary between parcel Nos. 9618 and 8828	88854125
G14	A group of 23 Sycamore 2 Oak and 1 Lime	On boundary in parcel No.9618 west of Langroyd Hall Hotel	88924114
G15	A linear group of 4 Sycamore and 1 Elm	Along boundary wall north east of Langroyd	89064113